

BY: Delegate Beidle

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1383  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Property and Casualty” and substitute “Homeowner’s”; in line 3, strike “altering” and substitute “establishing”; in line 4, strike “certain insurance contracts” and substitute “a policy of homeowner’s insurance”; in line 18, strike “property and casualty” and substitute “homeowner’s”; in line 19, strike “repealing and reenacting, with amendments,” and substitute “adding to”; and in line 21, strike “19-107” and substitute “19-214”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 1 through line 6 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

“19-214.

(A) AN INSURER MAY NOT REFUSE TO ISSUE OR RENEW A POLICY OF HOMEOWNER’S INSURANCE SOLELY BECAUSE THE SUBJECT OF THE RISK OR THE APPLICANT’S OR INSURED’S ADDRESS IS LOCATED IN A CERTAIN GEOGRAPHIC AREA OF THE STATE UNLESS:”.

On page 2, in line 7, before “(2)” insert an opening bracket; in line 8, after the closing bracket insert “(1)”; in lines 10 and 11, strike “FOR APPROVAL BY” and substitute “WITH”; in line 12, strike “APPROVED” and substitute “NOT DISAPPROVED”; and in line 14, strike “(b)” and substitute “(B)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 16 and 30, in each instance, strike “120” and substitute “90”.

(Over)

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**120-DAY**” and substitute “**90-DAY**”; and in lines 3 and 18, in each instance, strike “**60**” and substitute “**30**”.